FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RF	Docket No.:		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	-2004		
TM05/REV03 3 100 10 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11			
Tab settings → → ▼	ched original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1027(2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 15 3 45 53		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC.			
BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETT, INC.	Name: HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: _7828 Waterville Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
□ Corporation-State Delaware	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92154		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
✓ Assignment	☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N		
Execution Date: March 19, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/341,884 et al.	1,423,746 et al. (See List)		
(See List)			
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:43		
Name: Leon D. Rosen, Esq.			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1,090.00		
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220	8. Deposit account number:		
	06-1985 (Deficiencies Only)		
City Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024			
03/29/2004 LMUELLER 00000071 76341884 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P 02 FC:8522 1050 00 0P			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
LEON D. ROSEN, Esq., Reg. No. 21,077	March 22, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including o	4		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0745

Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg, Date
1,423,746	MAX and design	January 06, 1987
1,797,687	MAX LITE	October 12, 1993
1,919,507	Face Design	September 19, 1995
1,923,704	Hand Design	October 03, 1995
1,943,733	LEIGHT	December 26, 1995
2,012,397	LASER LITE	October 29, 1996
2,079,963	LEIGHT SLEEPERS	July 15, 1997
2,088,195	OPTI-MUFF	August 12, 1997
2,139,616	READY-MUFF	February 24, 1998
2,180,854	QB2	August 11, 1998
2,184,263	QB3	Aug ust 25, 1998
2,189,871	LASER TRAK	September 15, 1998
2,196,443	D-TEK	October 13, 1998
2,225,691	OPTISORB	February 23, 1999
2,253,646	Maxman Design	June 15, 1999
2,253,647	MAXMAN	June 15, 1999
2,257,734	MULTI MAX	June 29, 1999
2,287,864	QB1	October 19, 1999
2,311,749	QM24	Jan uary 25, 2000
2,311,750	QM24+	January 25, 2000
2,321,050	QUIET	February 22, 2000
2,341,056	QB1HYG	April 11, 2000
2,352,708	TIGER TAIL	May 23, 2000

REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0746

2,357,041	QUIET MUFF	June 13, 2000
2,367,046	LEIGHTNING	July 11, 2000
2,377,605	QM25	August 15, 2000
2,381,537	AIRSOFT	August 29, 2000
2,407,238	OPTI-HELMET	November 21, 2000
2,408,679	THUNDER	November 28, 2000
2,424,044	PLUG DEPOT	January 23, 2001
2,427,502	SURE-FIT	February 06, 2001
2,447,107	PLUG BASE	April 24, 2001
2,453,282	EZ READER	May 22, 2001
2,466,659	AQUASOFT	July 03, 2001
2,505,442	DIAMOND	November 06, 2001
2,725,334	TAC-1	June 10, 2003
2,615,999	CYCLONE	September 03, 2002
2,772,526	FUSION	October 07, 2003
2,777,007	MULTI-COLOR EARPLUG	October 21, 2003
2,749,993	AQUASEAL	August 12, 2003
Appl. S.N.	<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date
76/341,884	Misc. Design (Red/White/Blue Earplug) November 20, 2001	
76/439,661	Design (Bullet-Shaped Earplug)	August 08, 2002
76/522,355	VIKING	June 05, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and having a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, is the owner of the following trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations and applications in the United States Trademark Office:

Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg, Date
1,423,746	MAX and design	January 06, 1987
1,797,687	MAX LITE	October 12, 1993
1,919,507	Face Design	September 19, 1995
1,923,704	Hand Design	October 03, 1995
1,943,733	LEIGHT	December 26, 1995
2,012,397	LASER LITE	October 29, 1996
2,079,963	LEIGHT SLEEPERS	July 15, 1997
2,088,195	OPTI-MUFF	August 12, 1997
2,139,616	READY-MUFF	February 24, 1998
2,180,854	QB2	August 11, 1998
2,184,263	QB3	August 25, 1998
2,189,871	LASER TRAK	September 15, 1998
2,196,443	D-TEK	October 13, 1998
2,225,691	OPTISORB	February 23, 1999
2,253,646	Maxman Design	June 15, 1999
2,253,647	MAXMAN	June 15, 1999
2,257,734	MULTI MAX	June 29, 1999
2,287,864	QB1	October 19, 1999
2,311,749	QM24	January 25, 2000
2,311,750	QM24+	January 25, 2000
2,321,050	QUIET	February 22, 2000
2,341,056	QB1HYG	April 11, 2000
2,352,708	TIGER TAIL	May 23, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0748

2,357,041	QUIET MUFF	June 13, 2000
2,367,046	LEIGHTNING	July 11, 2000
2,377,605	QM25	August 15, 2000
2,381,537	AIRSOFT	August 29, 2000
2,407,238	OPTI-HELMET	November 21, 2000
2,408,679	THUNDER	November 28, 2000
2,424,044	PLUG DEPOT	January 23, 2001
2,427,502	SURE-FIT	February 06, 2001
2,447,107	PLUG BASE	April 24, 2001
2,453,282	EZ READER	May 22, 2001
2,466,659	AQUASOFT	July 03, 2001
2,505,442	DIAMOND	November 06, 2001
2,725,334	TAC-1	June 10, 2003
2,615,999	CYCLONE	September 03, 2002
2,772,526	FUSION	October 07, 2003
2,777,007	MULTI-COLOR EARPLUG	October 21, 2003
2,749,993	AQUASEAL	August 12, 2003
Appl. S.N.	<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date
76/341,884	Misc. Design (Red/White/Blue Earplug) November 20, 2001	
76/439,661	Design (Bullet-Shaped Earplug)	August 08, 2002
76/522,355	VIKING	June 05, 2003

WHEREAS, HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, wishes to acquire said registered trademarks and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC. does hereby assign to the said HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0749

03/19/04 FRI 16:52 FAX 6196711368

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

BACOU DALLOZ

2009

16-Mar-2004 12:21

From-Freilich Hornbaker & Rosen

3104739277

F-833 T-282 P.005/005

-3-

title, and interest in and to the above trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries of the World.

March 19, 2004 at Jan Diogo, California.

BACQU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC.

By:

Vice President

TRADEMARK